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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	In re: Compliance investigation of Blackstone Communications Company, IXC Registration No. TJ244, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050705-TI

	In re: Compliance investigation of JirehCom, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ406, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050707-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of DanCris Telecom, L.L.C., IXC Registration No. TJ438, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050708-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of DSL Telecom, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ441, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050709-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Telstar International, Inc. d/b/a Telstar USA, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ491, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050713-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Global Dialtone, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ513, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050714-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of VCV Communications, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ592, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050715-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of BAK Communications, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ594, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050716-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of WorldTeq Corporation, IXC Registration No. TJ640, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050717-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Nextelcom Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ642, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050718-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of NACS Communications, Inc. d/b/a Texcom U.S.A., IXC Registration No. TJ664, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050719-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of JF Technology Enterprises, Ltd., Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ681, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050720-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of North American Telephone Network, L.L.C., IXC Registration No. TJ689, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050721-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Intelecall Communications, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ708, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050725-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Global Communications Consulting Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ710, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050726-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of 1 Com, Inc. d/b/a 1 Com South, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ720, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050727-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Communicate Technological Systems, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ729, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050728-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Vanilla Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ731, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050729-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of ORCA TELECOM, INC., IXC Registration No. TJ754, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050730-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Exergy Group, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ770, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050731-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Smart Tech Services, Inc. d/b/a Smartel, IXC Registration No. TJ774, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050732-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of American Communications, L.L.C., IXC Registration No. TJ779, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050733-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Fox Communications Corporation, IXC Registration No. TJ780, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050741-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Saluda Networks Incorporated, IXC Registration No. TJ803, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050742-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of MWMS Corporation, IXC Registration No. TJ827, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050745-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Worldnet Communications, Inc. d/b/a Worldnet Communications of New York, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ831, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050746-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Fonotel Communications, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ834, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050747-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ858, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050748-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Intelligent Switch Services, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ859, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050749-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Westchester Telecom, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ793, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050750-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of U.S. Telecom Group, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ866, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050755-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of BW Consulting, L.L.C., IXC Registration No. TJ877, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050756-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Centrix Telecom, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ880, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050757-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Kanec (USA), Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ886, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050758-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of TCS Communication Solutions, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ890, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050759-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Professional Teleservices, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ893, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050760-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Empire Technology, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ904, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050761-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of NCS Carriers, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ905, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050762-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Digizip.com, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ906, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050763-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Exacta Communications Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ909, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050764-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Fortuna Global Services, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ912, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050781-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of MLC Tel Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ915, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050782-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Ringsouth Telecom, Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ919, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050783-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Focus International Telecom, LLC d/b/a US Connect, IXC Registration No. TJ922, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050784-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of CCD Communications, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ925, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050786-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Pan American Telecom, L.L.C., IXC Registration No. TJ929, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050788-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Digital Telecommunications, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ936, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050789-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Poltel, LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ939, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050793-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of CTC Trading LLC, IXC Registration No. TJ954, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050795-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Onlinetelcard.com Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ963, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050797-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Empire One Telecommunications, Incorporated, IXC Registration No. TJ969, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050798-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of Fusion Telekom, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ979, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.


	DOCKET NO. 050799-TI



	In re: Compliance investigation of NTI Corporation d/b/a Chase Communications, IXC Registration No. TJ980, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.
	DOCKET NO. 050800-TI
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 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1CONSUMMATING ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:


By Order No. PSC-05-1258-PAA-TI, issued December 27, 2005, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.  No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned dockets.  It is, therefore,


ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-1258-PAA-TI has become effective and final.  It is further


ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this  20th day of January, 2006.

	
	/s/ Blanca S. Bayó

	
	BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services


This is a facsimile copy. Go to the Commission's Web site, http://www.floridapsc.com or fax a request to 1-850-413-7118, for a copy of the order with signature.

( S E A L )

KS
NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW


The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply.  This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.


Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

